shareholding of Mono Resources Limited, total 73.76% of the issued shares in the 
Company upon completion. 

To assist the Company, Mono Resources Limited provided assistance totalling 
$150,000 to the Company, $50,000 initially by way of loan funds and $100,000 
subsequently through a placement of six million nine hundred and sixty three 
thousand seven hundred and eighty eight (6,963,788) shares issued to Mono 
Resources Limited at a price of $0.01436 per share. 

The financial assistance provided by Mono Resources Limited has enabled the 
Company to continue operations. 

The provision of working capital, if this proposed transaction with Mono Resources